Heated Hoses
 2 3
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
Table of Content
	 Page
Heated Hoses..................................................................................................................................................	 3

Outer diameter at 200ºC mm 42 42 42 42 48 48 60 72.6
Outer diameter at 250ºC mm 42 42 42 48 48 60 72.5 72.6
Standard Heating Power at 230/400Volts
Outer Sheath
 10 11
Member of the NIBE Group
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
End fitting DN Thread to tube mm Hex Order No.
RSL
standpipe, light series
05  D 6 L 25mm RSL-05
06 D 8 L 25mm RSL-06
08  D 10 L 26mm RSL-08
10  D 12 L 26mm RSL-10
13  D 15 L 28mm RSL-13
16  D 18 L 30mm RSL-16
20 D 22 L 32mm RSL-20
25 D 28 L 30mm RSL-25
32 D 35 L 35mm RSL-32
40 D 42 L 38mm RSL-40
RSS
standpipe, heavy series
05 D 8 L 27mm RSS-05
06 D 10 L 29mm RSS-06
08 D 12 L 29mm RSS-08
10 D 14 L 29mm RSS-10
13 D 16 L 33mm RSS-13
16 D 20 L 39mm RSS-16
20 D 25 L 44mm RSS-20
25 D 30 L 44mm RSS-25
32 D 38 L 41mm RSS-32
DKR
Female Sealing head,
swivel nut (BSP)
05 G 1/4” 17 DKR-05
06 G 1/4” 17 DKR-06
08 G 3/8” 19 DKR-08
10 G 3/8” 19 DKR-10
10 G 1/2” 27/24 DKR-10-1/2”
13 G 1/2” 27/24 DKR-13
16 G 3/4” 32 DKR-16
20 G 1” 41 DKR-20
25 G 1” 41 DKR-25
25 G 1 1/4” 50 DKR-25-1 1/4”
32 G 1 1/4” 50 DKR-32
40 G 1 1/2” 56 DKR-40
DKJ
Female swivel sealing head 37º
(UNF)
06 UNF 7/16 - 20 14 DKJ-06-7/16
06 UNF 1/2 - 20 17 DKJ-06
06 UNF 9/16 - 18 17 DKJ-06-9/16
08 UNF 9/16 - 18 17 DKJ-08
10 UNF 3/4 - 16 24 DKJ-10
13 UNF 3/4 - 16 22/24 DKJ-13
13 UNF 7/8 - 14 27/32 DKJ-13-7/8
16 UNF 7/8 - 14 27/32 DKJ-16
16 UNF 1 1/16 - 12 32 DKJ-16-1  1/16
20 UNF 1 1/16 - 12 32 DKJ-20
25 UNF 1 5/16 - 12 41 DKJ-25
32 UNF 1 5/8 - 12 51 DKJ-32
40 UNF 1 7/8 - 12 56 DKJ-40
AGR
Male 60º (BSP)
05 G 1/8” 14 AGR-04
06 G 1/4” 17 AGR-06
08 G 3/8” 22 AGR-08
10 G 3/8” 22 AGR-10
10 G 1/2” 27 AGR-10-1/2”
13 G 1/2” 27 AGR-13
16 G 3/4” 32 AGR-16
20 G 3/4” 32 AGR-20-3/4”
20 G 1” 36 AGR-20
25 G 1” 41 AGR-25
32 G 1 1/4” 50 AGR-32
40 G 11/2” 55 AGR-40
Fitting Table
D
L
DN

End fitting DN Thread to tube mm Hex Order No.
AGR F
Male flat sealing
05 G 1/8” 14 AGR-05-fld
06 G 1/4” 17 AGR-06-fld
08 G 3/8” 22 AGR-08-fld
10 G 3/8” 22 AGR-10-fld
10 G 1/2” 27 AGR-10-fld-1/2”
13 G 1/2” 27 AGR-13-fld
16 G 3/4” 32 AGR-16-fld
20 G 3/4” 32 AGR-20-fld-3/4”
AGN/NPT
Male
06 1/4” 18 NPT 14 AGN-06
08 3/8” 18 NPT 17 AGN-08
10 3/8” 18 NPT 19 AGN-10
10 1/2” 14 NPT 22 AGN-10-1/2”
13 1/2” 14 NPT 22 AGN-13
16 3/4” 14 NPT 27 AGN-16
20 3/4” 14 NPT 27 AGN-20
20 1” 11 1/2 NPT 36 AGN-20-1
25 1” 11 1/2 NPT 36 AGN-25
32 1 1/4” 11 1/2 NPT 46 AGN-32
40 1 1/2” 11 1/2 NPT 50 ANG-40
AGJ
Male UNF 37º
06 UNF 7/16 - 20 14 AGJ-06-7/16”
06 UNF 1/2 - 20 14 AGJ-06
08 UNF 1/2 - 21 14 AGJ-08-1/2”
08 UNF 9/16 - 18 17 AGJ-08
10 UNF 9/16 - 18 17 AGJ-10
13 UNF 3/4 - 16 22 AGJ-13
16 UNF 7/8 - 14 24 AGJ-16
20 UNF 1 1/16 - 12 27 AGJ-20
25 UNF 1 5/16 - 12 36 AGJ-25
32 UNF 1 5/8 - 12 46 AGJ-32
40 UNF 1 7/8 - 12 50 AGJ-40
CEL
Metric Male 24º
light series
05 M 12 x 1.5 6 12 CEL-04
06 M 14 x 1.5 8 14 CEL-06
08 M 16 x 1.5 10 17 CEL-08
10 M 18 x 1.5 12 19 CEL-10
13 M 22 x 1.5 15 22 CEL-13
16 M 26 x 1.5 18 27 CEL-16
20 M 30 x 2 22 32 CEL-20
25 M 36 x 2 28 36 CEL-25
32 M 45 x 2 35 46 CEL-32
40 M 52 x 2 42 55 CEL-40
CES
Metric Male 24º
heavy series
05 M 16 x 1.5 8 17 CES-05
06 M 18 x 1.5 10 19 CES-06
08 M 20 x 1.5 12 22 CES-08
10 M 22 x 1.5 14 22 CES-10
13 M 24 x 1.5 16 24 CES-13
16 M 30 x 2 20 30 CES-16
20 M 36 x 2 25 36 CES-20
25 M 42 x 2 30 46 CES-25
32 M 52 x 2 38 55 CES-32
Fitting Table
G
G
G

DN
DN
DN
DN
 12 13
Member of the NIBE Group
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
End fitting DN Thread to tube mm Hex Order No.
BDN
female swivel flat sealing
05 G 1/4” 17 BDN-05-G
06 G 1/4” 17 BDN-06-G
08 G 3/8” 19 BDN-08-G
10 G 3/8” 19 BDN-10-G
10 G 1/2” 27 BDN-10-G-1/2”
13 G 1/2” 27 BDN-13-G
16 G 3/4” 32 BDN-16-G
20 G 1” 41 BDN-20-G
25 G 1” 41 BDN-25-G
25 G 1 1/4” 50 BDN-25-G-1 1/4”
32 G 1 1/4” 50 BDN-32-G
40 G 1 1/2” 56 BDN-40-G
BDN M
female swivel flat sealing,
metric
05 M 12 x 1.5 6 14 BDN-05-M
06 M 14 x 1.5 8 17 BDN-06-M
08 M 16 x 1.5 10 19 BDN-08-M
10 M 18 x 1.5 12 22 BDN-10-M
13 M 22 x 1.5 15 27 BDN-13-M
16 M 26 x 1.5 18 32 BDN-16-M
20 M 30 x 2 22 36 BDN-20-M
25 M 36 x 2 28 41 BDN-25-M
32 M 45 x 2 35 50 BDN-32-M
40 M 52 x 2 42 60 BDN-32-M
DKL
Female sealing head,
metric
05 M 12 x 1.5 6 14 DKL-05
06 M 14 x 1.5 8 17 DKL-06
08 M 16 x 1.5 10 19 DKL-08
10 M 18 x 1.5 12 22 DKL-10
13 M 22 x 1.5 15 27 DKL-13
16 M 26 x 1.5 18 32 DKL-16
20 M 30 x 2 22 36 DKL-20
25 M 36 x 2 28 41 DKL-25
32 M 45 x 2 35 50 DKL-32
40 M 52 x 2 42 60 DKL-40
DKM
female sealing head, metric
20 M 30 x 1.5 22 36 DKM-20
25 M 38 x 1.5 28 46 DKM-25
32 M 45 x 1.5 35 55 DKM-32
40 M 52 x 1.5 42 60 DKM-40
50 M 65 x 2 52 75 DKM-50
DKS
female sealing head, metric,
heavy series
06 M 18 x 1.5 10 22 DKS-06
08 M 20 x 1.5 12 24 DKS-08
10 M 22 x 1.5 14 27 DKS-10
13 M 24 x 1.5 16 30 DKS-13
16 M 30 x 2 20 36 DKS-16
20 M 36 x 2 25 46 DKS-20
25 M 42 x 2 30 50 DKS-25
32 M 52 x 2 38 60 DKS-32
Fitting Table
G
SW
DN

SW
DN
G
SW
DN
 14 15
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
End fitting DN Thread to tube mm Hex Order No.
DKOL
female swivel
light series
06 M 14 x 1.5 8 17 DKOL-06
08 M 16 x 1.5 10 19 DKOL-08
10 M 18 x 1.5 12 22 DKOL-10
13 M 22 x 1.5 15 27 DKOL-13
16 M 26 x 1.5 18 32 DKOL-16
20 M 30 x 2 22 36 DKOL-20
25 M 36 x 2 28 41 DKOL-25
32 M 45 x 2 35 50 DKOL-32
40 M 52 x 2 42 60 DKOL-40
DKOS
Female swivel
heavy series
05 M 16 x 1.5 8 19 DKOS-05
06 M 18 x 1.5 10 22 DKOS-06
08 M 20 x 1.5 12 24 DKOS-08
10 M 22 x 1.5 14 27 DKOS-10
13 M 24 x 1.5 16 30 DKOS-13
16 M 30 x 2 20 36 DKOS-16
20 M 36 x 2 25 46 DKOS-20
25 M 42 x 2 30 50 DKOS-25
32 M 52 x 2 38 60 DKOS-32
Material: 	 Stainless steel
		  Steel bichromate coated
		  Special materials upon request
Special materials and fittings upon request

Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
Ordering Key for Heated Hoses
Heated Hose Type
md	  = T1 Medium Pressure Heated Hose
hd 	 = T2 High Pressure Heated Hose
shd 	 = T3 Super High Pressure Heated Hose
a 	 = Analytic Hose, inner hose PTFE
ai 	 = Analytic Hose, exchangeable inner hose of PTFE
ad 	 = Analytic Hose, fixed stainless steel inner hose
adi 	 = Analytic Hose, fixed stainless steel inner hose and exchangeable inner hose of PTFE
ae 	 = Analytic Hose, stainless steel inner hose
Operating
Temperature in °C
Diameter Carrier Hose
Heating Cable type 	 Standard 	 = 0
		  Standard Ex-Area 	 .= 0 Ex
		  Self regulating 	 = sb
		  Self regulating Ex-Area 	 = sb Ex
Nominal Voltage 	 230 = 1
		  400 = 2
		  110 = 3
		  24 = 4
		  48 = 5
		  Special Voltage = S
Temperature Sensor 	 Without Sensor 	 = 0
		  PT 100 2-wire 	 = 1
		  PT 100 3-wire 	 = 2
		  Thermocouple type J 	 = 3
		  Thermocouple type K 	 = 4
		  2 x PT100 Exi 	 = 5
		  2 x PT100 Exe 	 = 6
		  Special sensor type 	 = S
Number of assembled temperature sensors 	 1–4
Electric supply 	 Standard 			   = 1
			  Ordering key termination 		  = 2
Length in meter 	 e.g. 13.5 m
Outer Sheath
N 	 = Polyamide braiding, black
gs 	 = Tinned steel braiding
ss 	 = Stainless steel braiding
w 	 = PA corrugated hose, black
T 	 = Metal corrugated hose with PVC cover
m	 = Tinned metal corrugated hose
S 	 = Special types
ELH- adi N/ ////// /200 25 0Ex 1 12 2 13.5
 20 21
Member of the NIBE Group
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
Outer Sheath
N 	 = Polyamide braiding, black
gs 	 = Tinned steel braiding
ss 	 = Stainless steel braiding
w 	 = PA corrugated hose, black
T 	 = Metal corrugated hose with PVC cover
m	 = Tinned metal corrugated hose
S 	 = Special types
/
Ordering Key Termination
Connection side 	 Termination side
Si 	 = Silicone cap without kink protection 	 = Si
SiK 	= Silicone cap with kink protection 	 = SiK
Ka 	 = Plastic cap with junction box 	 = Ka
Kav = Plastic cap with junction box and gland to the front side 	 = Kav
Ks 	 = Plastic cap with plug connection 	 = Ks
Ksv 	= Plastic cap with plug connection and gland to the front side 	 = Ksv
Ms 	= Metal cap, tinned 	 = Ms
Sch = Shrinked end cap 	 = Sch
SBA = Termination set 	 = SBA
S 	 = Special type 	 = S
	 Plastic cap up to DN 10 available
Length of connection cable (m)
Extension inner hose on both sides in m
		  Plugs 	 No plug 	 = 0
			   7-pol. 	 = 1
			   4-pol. only heating 	 = 2
			   Shock-proof-plug 	 = 3
			   no sensor 	 = 0
			   2-pol. for sensor 	 = 1
			   3-pol. for sensor 	 = 2
			   Thermocouple plug 	 = 3
		  Additional cables without 	 = 0
			   with 1mm2 	 = 1
			   with 1,5 mm2 	 = 2
			   with 2,5 mm2 	 = 3
			   Total number 	 = 	Pieces
		  without plug for additional cables 			   = 0
		  with plug for additional cables (specify type) 			   = 1
Connection Cable
1 = Heating and sensor cable led together
2 = Heating and sensor cable led different
3 = Heating cable exit for sb- and sbEx-Type
4 = Termination set SBA 1 for Type ELH/sb
5 = Termination set SBA 2 for Type ELH/sb
6 = Termination set SBA 3 for Type ELH/sb
7 = Termination set SBA 4 for Type ELH/sb
S = Special Type
Cable Insulation
1 = PVC
2 = Silicone
3 = PTFE
4 = Glass gloth
5 = Insulation ELSR heating Cable
S = Special type
ELH- Kav 1 ////// /1 2.5 0.5 33 15 1 SiK
 22 23
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
Questionnaire for Heated Hoses
Send to: Fax: +45 4839 8898
 22 23
Member of the NIBE Group
Gillelejevej 30 - DK-3230  Graested - Denmark
Tel.: +45 48 39 88 88 - Fax: +45 48 39 88 98 - san@san-as.com - www.san-as.com
CVR No.: 42 16 59 13 - A/S reg. No.: 53 053
Special Types
Description